

Humboldt County Board of Supervisors Attn. Tracy Damico 825 5th Street Eureka, Ca 95501

October 6, 2021

Dear Members of the Board of Supervisors,

I am writing in support of the application of Connie Sundberg to serve another term as Commissioner on the Humboldt County Children and Families Commission, also known as First 5 Humboldt. We feel that Ms. Sundberg's experience as a mental health services administrator continues to be an invaluable asset to the Commission. Ms. Sundberg also serves as the cochair of the Commission, representing the confidence that our Commissioners feel in her leadership.

We enthusiastically support her application to serve an additional term as a Humboldt County Children and Families Commissioner.

Respectfully,

Mary Ann Hansen
Executive Director



Humboldt County Board of Supervisors' Attn. Tracy Damico 825 5th Street Eureka, Ca 95501

October 6, 2021

Dear Members of the Board of Supervisors,

I am writing in support of the application of Lorey Keele to serve another term as Commissioner on the Humboldt County Children and Families Commission, also known as First 5 Humboldt. We feel that Ms. Keele's experience as a social services professional continues to be an invaluable asset to the Commission. Ms. Keele also serves as the co-chair of the Commission, representing the confidence that our Commissioners feel in her leadership.

We enthusiastically support her application to serve an additional term as a Humboldt County Children and Families Commissioner.

Respectfully,

Mary Ann Hansen Executive Director

325 Second Street, Ste. 201 Eureka, CA 95501

(707) 445-7389 phone (707) 445-7349 fax

first5humboldt.org